209073_DoC_en_20991231

I d 2024-03-15
D U N | @ Pak e Ver. 01

GROUP

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Description Material Article Number

Trays and boxes

Kraft paperboard with 209073
seaweed coating

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework
regulation)

EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)

BfR Recommendation XXXVI (paper board)

Council of Europe Resolution AP(2004)1 on coatings intended to come
into contact with food (coating)

BfR Recommendation XXVII (adhesive)

Inks used follow the EUPIA exclusion list and follow the EuPIA "Guideline
on Printing Inks and approved by FSANZ applied to the non-food contact
surface of food packaging".

Area of use
The coated trays can be used safely for the following conditions of use:

Packaging high oil content foods including fried foods, cakes, sandwiches
and salads. Use for high water content foods, e.g. soup, is not suitable.
Both for cold and hot food, highest recommended temperature is 90°C.
Can be used for microwave heating, but make sure not to exceed 90°C.
Best performance of the trays is when instantly used after filled with food.
Recommended time of use is up to 3 hours due to material sturdiness.

It is safe to put the trays in the fridge but bear in mind that oil or water
breakthroughs may occur over 24 hours if they contain oily or watery
foods.

Product Safety

The trays are manufactured from virgin unbleached FSC certified wood fibres.
Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested
samples meet the requirements of above listed regulations and guidelines.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided is accurate and reliable as of the
date of publication and, where relevant, reflects the information received from suppliers. It
is valid from the stated issue date until it is replaced or superseded.

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.

DUNI GROUP

P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmé |Sweden

Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmé
www.dunigroup.com

1(1


http://www.dunigroup.com/

